## ARUNACHL PRADESH STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAAR DAILY CAUSE LIST (FOR 5<sup>th</sup> JUNE ON 2024, WEDNESDAY AT 10.00 Hrs) BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF NAGARSHRI SANGYAL TSERING BAPPU, STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

SL. NO.	CASE/ APPEAL NO.	HEARING STAGE	NAME OF APPPLICANT	NAME OF RESPONDENT
01	APIC NO.644/2023	3 <sup>rd</sup> hearing	Shri Nabam Tadap	PIO-Cum-EE PHE & WS Itanagar Division, A.P
02	APIC NO.1031/2023	1 <sup>st</sup> hearing	Shri Nabam Tana	PIO-CUM-EE Power Department Sagalee Division, Papum Pare District A.P.
03	APIC NO.1171/2023	1 <sup>ST</sup> hearing	Shri Kholie Modi	PIO-CUM- EE RWD Seppa Division East kameng District A.P.
04	APIC NO.1161/2023	1 <sup>ST</sup> hearing	Shri Nechang Kanke	PIO,O/o Arunachal Pradesh State Commission for Protection & Child Right Itanagar, AP
05	APIC NO.660/2023	1 <sup>st</sup> hearing	Shri Birendra Tallong	PIO-CUM- EE PWD Capital Division-B, Division-IV, Itanagar,A.P.

Therefore, all above PIOs and Applicants are hereby directed to appear before the Hon'ble court

Of SHRI SANGYAL TSERING BAPPU, State Information Commissioner in persons or online.

To avail online haring download "WEBEX MEETING APP" from Google Playstore. For further technical assistance may contact Shri Himanshu Verma, Computer Programmer (Mobile No. 8878891768).

Memo No. SIC-STB/Daily Cause List 2024/08/

Date, Itanagar, 2 | May,2024

Copy to:-

- 1) The Superintendent of Police S.P Capital, Itanagar With a request to depute security personnel accordingly.
- 2) SP Security (PHQ) Itanagar for kind information please.
- 3) Computer programmer for uploading on the Website of APIC.
- 4) Case file.
- 5) Notice Board.

Registrar / Dy. Registrar

Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar